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IIT Bombay - housing one of India's best
computer facilities — has incubated more than
15 fresh, innovative ventures
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Top 50 Government Engineering Colleges
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1 WY Bombay Mumbai
? W Delhi Delti
a T Madras Chenna
4 T Kanpur Kanpur
5 T Kharagpur Khatagpur
B T Guwabali Guwahath
7 T Roothes Rorhee
] T BHU Varanusi
8 College of Enginetring, Anna Universily Buindy
10 Inckan Sichool of Mines Dhanbad
n T Trichy Trichy
12 Jacknvpea University. Faculty of Engineering & Tochnology | Kolata
b ] Delhi University New Dt
" NIT Suratical Suratial
5 Murrbal Unsvessity Instituti of Chermecal Technology. Mumbai
1% MIT Warangal Warangsl
w PEC Univeruity of Technalogy Chandigarh
B Alishabad Akshabad
] Metafi Subhars Institute of Technokegy New Dt
20 hibuur Howrah
il Mabveya Kabonal Institute of Technalogy i
@ Mtilal Mehru National Institule of Tochaology Alahabad
23 NIT Callcut Harhibode
M MIT Kurukshatrs Wurshotra
2 Gollogn of Engineering Tivwdrum
26 Nagper Magpur
L MIT Rourela Roarkals
] Gollege of Engineering Pune
29 Migdel Engirwering Colege, Thrikhahara Rocki
30 MIT Anna Usivarsity Channs
N MANIT Bhopal Bhopal
a2 Lacurni Marmpan sttt of Technology Nagour Nagpur
33 Surat
M Colly Wallar
I Alsgacpa Inatitute of Technology Raraibardi
30 Ranpur
I JHTU Hydesabad Hyderabard
30 Gavl. Gallege of Engneering. Combatore Coimbatore
38 T Durgapar Durgages
A0 IIIMI Jalarnhiae
41 AT Hamirpur Hamirpes
a2 Wﬂ!wdmlh Indore
43 Jamehedpus
“ mumm-amm Hyderabad
45 Rakinada
46 svmm Tiupali
41 University Ins&ute of Engg. Technology Chandigarh
48 and Lucknaw
4 University Colloge of Erginaering Burk, Drries
50 MIT Raipr Rasipur
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Top 50 Private Engineering Colleges
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Engineering Colleges

BITS Pilani

P3G College of Technology

IIT Hyderabad

BIT Mesra

Dhirubhai Ambani Inst. of Infocom. Tech
Thapar Inst. of Engineering & Technology

RV College of Engineering

Vellore Institute of Technology

Wl

Coimbatore Institute of Technology
Thiagarajar College of Engineering

Manipal Institute of Technology

PES Institute of Technology

55N College of Engineering

BMS College of Engineering

Pune Institute of Computer Technology
Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology
SJ College of Engineering

Sardar Patel College of Engineering

MS Ramaiah Institute of Technology

SRM University

Mepco Schlenk Engineering College

LNMIIT, Jaipur

Nirma University

GITAM

K L University

Amrita Institute of Technology & Science
SASTRA University

Shri Ramdeo Baba KN Engineering College
viT

Maharashtra Institute of Technology
Bangalore Institute of Technology

NIE

DJ Sanghvi College of Engineering

VESIT

Hindustan Institute of Engineering Technology
J § 8 Academy of Technical Education
Sathyabhama University

Karunya Institute of Technology

Jaypee Institute of Information Technology University
Cummins, Pune

Vasavi College of Engineering

SOM College of Engineering

BVBCET

Rajagiri School of Engineering and Technology
The Technological Institute of Textile & Science
Krishna Institute of Engineering & Technology
ITM University

Galgotia College of Engineering

Chitkara University

City Intellectual |  Pedagogic
Capital Systems &
(700) | Process (500)
Pilani 558 443
Coimbatore 028 422
Hyderabad 512 433
Ranchi b06 419
Gandhinagar 210 a7
Patiala 501 415
Bangalore 492 405
Vellore 490 407
Mumbai 486 390
Coimbatore 480 395
Madurai 484 393
Manipal 476 383
Bangalore 456 381
Chennai 458 384
Bangalore 459 379
Pune 450 389
Hyderabad 448 367
Mysare 442 370
Mumbai 396 an
Bangalore 402 373
Chennai 399 378
Sivakasi 390 37
Jaipur 389 395
Ahmedabad 391 330
Vishkhapatnam | 385 364
Vaddeswaram 397 an
Coimbatore 394 376
Thanjavur 392 375
Nagpur 386 357
Pune 394 32
Pune 389 344
Bangalore 396 348
Mysore 389 342
Mumbai 381 369
Mumbai 394 359
Chennai 384 352
Moida 385 369
Chennai 384 349
Coimbatore 382 351
Noida 378 364
Pune 394 345
Hyderabad 396 339
Dharwad 38 335
Hubli 387 320
Kochi 391 353
Bhiwani 378 365
Ghaziabad 352 an
Gurgaon 365 324
Greater Noida 345 378
Chandigarh 340 326

Industry
Interface

(450)

403
4m
400
387
369
385
375
365
389
382
378
365
368
39
378
366
365
348
337
306
283
288
204
323
299
296
2n
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Placement
(450)

381
352
an
348
353
345

287

288
293
295
285
294
298
293
304
294
309

Infrastructure
& Support
Systems (700)
517
465
423
458
437
an
393
419
392
415

SUBERESCRERERERER

387

&

370
381

TOTAL =
2800

2302
2168
2139
218

2086
2057
2032
2006
2000
1996

1969
1955
1940
1934
1908

1858
1826

1769
1755

1737

721
1726
1723
1722
M6

1709
1708

1618
1613
1610

* Institute based on public private partnership mode! like IIIT Hyderabad, Thyagaraja College of Engineering, 5J College of Engineering, Coimbatore Institute of Technology, Bangalore
Institute of Technology, NIE Mysore and VUTI are also included in the list.
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[I'T-B campus houses rare faua ﬂora Study

NITYA KAUSHIK
JUNE 15

THE 566-acre Indian Institute of
Technology-Bombay (II'T-B) campus
in Powai is not only a green lung for
space-starved Mumbai, but also
home to several rare and disappearing
species of animals, insects, birds and
plants, reveals a study.
Asix-month study on the biodiver-
sity of the IIT campus — commis-
sioned by the Environment Advisory
Committee of IIT-B and conducted
by the World Wildlife Fund for Na-
ture from September 2008 to Febru-
ary 2009 —was released recently, and
showed that the IIT campus houses
nearly 843 species of flora and fauna

of native and foreion oriein. Of them.

asmany as I[Ilspccm figure as ‘pro-
tected species” under different levels
of vulnerability, in the Wildlife Pro-
tection Act (WPA) of 1972, the Con-
vention for International Trade in En-
dangered Species (CITES) list or in
the International Union for Conser-
vation of Nature (IUCN) red list.

Among animals, the prominent
species include the marsh crocodile
placed in schedule 1 of WPA and
CITES and termed ‘vulnerable’ by
the TUCN. Different species of but-
terflies, like the Common Hedge
Blue and the Common Pierrot but-
terfly, listed as Schedule Ton WPA,
have also been spotied in the campus
asper the report.

The precinet also houses vulnera-

hls trase insluding Molmahar_tha

foreign species though commonis In-
diais placed in the [UCN list init's na-
tive range of Madagascar— and Sita
Ashoka. Varicties of rare orchids
were also spoticd, the study says.
According 1w Jaya  Joshi,
spokesperson for IIT-B, the campus
which is situated on the lowest of
slopes of the Western Ghats was a
barren land around 50 vears ago,
“The campus was a marsh land when
11T faculty and students began set-
tling here in 1958. Then some of the
campus residents 1ok initiative to
plant trees in the campus. Pictures
taken in 1970s show that the cam-
pus was still quite barren. In com-
parisons, the campus was thriving
with lush greenery by 2005,” she

eairl

Lush green vegetation at liT-B

Joshi pointed out that 1IT's
Green Campus Initiative Commit-
tee is still active in maintaining the
green patch,

The study was conducted across
the II'T-B campus covering an area

of 566 acre, said WWF representa-
tives said, “Powai Lake was not con-
sidered in the scope of study asit is
not within the purview of II'T- Bom-
bay. The campus was divided into
two main sectors —urbanized and
vegetated sectors—For the study,”
said Goldin Quardros, director of
WWEF, Mumbai,

Sub-sectors based on the degree
of construction work were further
demarcated as academic area, 1T
Huospital, institute guest house, res-
idential arca for the study ete, The
study took a close look at avariety of
flora and fauna including trees,
seed bearing and non-seed bearing
plants, shrubs, grass, creepers and
insects, birds, mammals, vert-

ihratae ammhibiane andes an



